OXYPA order key

OXYPA General technical data

Max. gas flow for direct gas
supply

300 ml/min.
100 ml/min. typical

Lowest measuring range  0 – 5% O2

Highest measuring range  0 – 100% O2

Power supply

OXYPA

12 – 30 VDC, regulated,
max. 12 W

Measurement signal, optional

 Galvanic insulation yes

Response time T90

Measurement signal, standard 4­20 mA

0 – 1/4/10 V

 < 3 s
with gas flow 150 ml/min.

Gas flow with fixed bypass 18 – 70 l/h

Gas flow with bypass regulator 10 – 90 l/h

Ambient temperature 5 – 45 °C

Storage temperature  -25°C – 65 °C

Relative humidity 0-90 %RH w.o. condensation

Heating temperature 55°C

Warm-up time / stability time < 1 h

Temperature sensor Incorporated for the heating

Typical performance at stable ambient pressure

Linearity   < ± 0.1% O2

Zero point drift  < ± 0.1% O2 a week

Repeatability  < ± 0,03 % O2

Temperature effects

 zero point

 sensitivity

< ± 0.05% O2/°C
< ± 0.2% of measured
value/°C

1 OK-OXYPA_1620-21914-0027-E-0421

https://sensorsandpower.angst-pfister.com/en/

OXYPA order key

 Measuring ranges
0 =  0 – 100 %
1 =  0 – 25 %
2 =  0 – 10 %
3 =  0 – 5 %

 4 =  0 – Option
5 =  80 – 100 %
6 =  others
options 3.4 and 5 always with

gas pre­heating

0 = Output signal 0 – 1 V
1 = Output signal 0 – 4 V
2 = Output signal 0 – 10 V
3 = Output signal 4 – 20 mA

1 = heated 55°C

0 = standard housing OXYPA

2 = OXYPA

0 = Gas input standard
1 = Gas input with preheating

0 = 12 – 30 VDC

 2 = double insulation

0 = no bypass
1 = internal fixed bypass

0 = Gas connections 3 mm
1 = Gas connections 1/8”

2.2.  OXYPA Models

Part no.   2   0   2   x   x   x   0   1   x   x

2 OK-OXYPA_1620-21914-0027-E-0421

https://sensorsandpower.angst-pfister.com/en/

Experts on Design-In
for sensors and power solutions

Headquarter Switzerland:
Angst+Pfister Sensors and Power AG

Thurgauerstrasse 66
CH-8050 Zurich
Phone  +41 44 877 35 00
sensorsandpower@angst-pfister.com

Office Germany:
Angst+Pfister Sensors and Power
Deutschland GmbH
Edisonstraße 16
D-85716 Unterschleißheim
Phone  +49 89 374 288 87 0
sensorsandpower.de@angst-pfister.com

Flow / Level / Medical products

Dr. Adriano Pittarelli
Phone +49 89 374 288 87 67
adriano.pittarelli@angst-pfister.com

Accelerometers
Sensor elements

Christoph Kleye
Phone +49 89 374 288 87 61
christoph.kleye@angst-pfister.com

Harald Thomas
Phone +49 89 374 288 87 23
harald.thomas@angst-pfister.com

Gas sensors
Gas sensor modules

Dr. Thomas Clausen
Phone + 49 89 374 288 87 24
thomas.clausen@angst-pfister.com

Linear position sensors
Angle sensors

Eric Letsch
Phone + 41 44 877 35 14
eric.letsch@angst-pfister.com

Drive technology
CH Postcode 1000 – 4999 / AT / IT / FR

Christian Mohrenstecher
Phone +41 76 444 57 93
christian.mohrenstecher@angst-pfister.com

Pressure Sensors
Load Cells

Philipp Kistler
Phone + 41 44 877 35 03
philipp.kistler@angst-pfister.com

Power supplies

Sebastiano Leggio
Phone + 41 44 877 35 06
sebastiano.leggio@angst-pfister.com

Drive technology
CH Postcode 5000 – 9999 / DE

Roman Homa
Phone + 41 76 444 00 86
roman.homa@angst-pfister.com

Sales Other Countries / Product Management

Sales International Key Accounts

Peter Felder
Phone + 41 44 877 35 05
peter.felder@angst-pfister.com

Postcode 1000 – 2999

Christian Mohrenstecher
Phone +41 76 444 57 93
christian.mohrenstecher@angst-pfister.com

Sales Switzerland & Liechtenstein

Postcode 3000 – 9999

Basil Frei
Phone + 41 44 877 35 18
basil.frei@angst-pfister.com

Gas sensors and modules

Peter Felder
Phone  +41 44 877 35 05
peter.felder@angst-pfister.com

Pressure sensors
Other products

Gerhard Vetter
Phone + 49 89 374 288 87 26
gerhard.vetter@angst-pfister.com

Sales Germany & Austria

Geometrical sensors
Other products

Kurt Stritzelberger
Phone + 49 89 374 288 87 22
kurt.stritzelberger@angst-pfister.com

We are here for you. Addresses and Contacts.